

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 885-900 OF 2013  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

HITACHI HOME & LIFE SOLUTIONS(I) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report ))

Date: 15/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Admitted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 6697 of 2009 (arising out of  
S.L.P. (Civil) No. 31298 of 2008) titled "Commissioner of Customs &  
Central Excise Vs. Bharat Box Factory (P) Ltd.".

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|