

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 312-325/2014

M/S SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAMMU

Respondent(s)

[with appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and

office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Appeal admitted.  
Connect with C.A. Nos. 885-900 of 2013.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Pardeep Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.02  
02:50:00 IST  
Reason: