

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 885-900/2013

HITACHI HOME

Appellant

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAMMU

Respondent

Date : 14-03-2018 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 19th March, 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER