

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 885-900/2013

HITACHI HOME

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU

Respondent(s)

(only CA No.885-900/13 to be listed)

Date : 19-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kr., Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request made by the learned counsel for the  
respondent, the matter stands adjourned to 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2018.

Let Civil Appeal Nos. 401-407/2018 be also listed on  
that day.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER